Windowpane Flounder Sub-ACL for the Directed Scallop Fishery Report run on: July 27, 2015

. . For data reported July 17, 2015
Southern New England/Mid-Atlantic Stock Area Quota perii’)d: 2054
Final Quota period dates:  03/01/14 to 02/28/15
Limited Access Fleet* Limited Access General Category IFQ Fleet
Nantucket Southern New . . Nantucket Southern New . .
. . . Monthly Percent of
Dls((lzs)rds DIS(Ts;dS Dls((lzs)rds discards | discards | discards | discards | discards | discards |total catch [ Cumulative | sub-ACL
(Ib) catch (Ib) | (403,446 Ib)
March-14 - 8,032 - 344 - - 516 565 718 9 11,544 11,544 2.9
April-14 - 1,360 - 43,421 - 4,121 - - 1,910 1,440 1,320 52,211 63,756 15.8
May-14 - 35,007 - 5,935 - - 2,568 3,147 1,852 15 48,524 112,280 27.8
June-14 - 10,485 - 23,884 - 3,238 - 2,379 5,189 1,800 46,976 159,256 39.5
July-14 - 12,312 - 12,380 - 4,925 1 - 1,014 826 2,822 13 34,292 193,548 48.0
August-14 - 16,595 - 10,765 - 3,640 - 1,542 981 2,691 36,214 229,762 56.9
September-14 - 4,556 - 14,455 - 2,168 - 1,714 1,416 1,189 - 25,497 255,259 63.3
October-14 - 6,211 - 6,422 - 193 - - 2,139 1,514 389 1 16,868 272,127 67.5
November-14 - 3,514 - 2,714 - 112 - - 1,069 965 371 8,745 280,872 69.6
December-14 - 7,760 - 836 - 33 - - 1,941 698 654 1 11,922 292,794 72.6
January-15 - 4,809 - 1,831 - 42 - - 1,302 172 339 8,495 301,290 74.7
February-15 - 3,205 - 2,549 - 47 - - 1,247 407 - 7,455 308,745 76.5
Total 0 70,807 0 162,296 0 24,798 1 0 19,341 16,913 14,551 38 308,745

*The limited access fleet is not split into dredge and trawl components because there is insufficient observer coverage for such a stratification.

In order to comply with data confidentiality requirements, discards for areas and/or gear types that only have 1 - 2 vessels in a month will be aggregated with discards from preceding month(s) until the 3 vessel
minimum is met.

NOTE: This report uses the most recent 12 months of audited observer data (March 2014 - February 2015) for both fleets in Nantucket Lightship, Southern New England, and Mid-
Atlantic.
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